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Terminology

Term Definition

PWB Printed wiring boards

SR “Solder resist ink” or “solder mask”

PKG Semiconductor packages
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Classification of Product

Group Category Type Remarks

PWB
insulating 
materials

Rigid

high-end

Liquid

・SR materials for insulation and surface 
protection use

regular

PKG Liquid/Dry Film

FPC Liquid/Dry Film

Build-up Liquid/Dry Film
・build-up materials for interlayer insulation 
and hole plugging use

Other
related 
products

Other Liquid
・marking, etching, plating materials
・flux, solvent etc. 
・conductive silver paste
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1

4 Book value of headquarters land and buildings that expected to be idled in 

connection with the launch of consolidating and relocating management 

functions written down to real estate appraisal value 
( Impairment loss amount: 1,019 million yen)

3

A year-on-year slight increase in FY2017 sales volume2

5 Execution of a Capital and Business Alliance with DIC Corporation

Actual exchange rate of the yen against U.S. dollar almost the same as 

expectation      *Estimated exchange rate:1USD=109yen / Actual exchange rate：1USD=109yen

Increased costs due to completion of Kitakyushu Plant in 

September 2015

FY2017 Overview3



Efforts for Company Growth
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What We Done for Work Environment ①
Employee Cafeteria Beyond the Common Sense R&D Facility with Advanced Equipment

Parenting in a Natural EnvironmentOffice that Stimulates Imagination

A relaxing space with custom-made 
furniture made of local Japanese 
cedar
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Unique Education and 

Training System

Stress Check & Employee 

Retention Rate

What We Done for Work Environment ②7



What We Done to Enhance Teamwork

Recreation & Club System

Family-Participant 

Company Trip
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Local Community Support & CSR

Participating in Local Activities Local Child Development & Connection

Konjuhojyo Reward Supporting to Amateur Athletes 
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Management Policy for Future10



Results Summary JPY millions

FY2016 FY2017 FY2017

results results YoY % forecasts

Net sales 49,843 47,866 -1,977 -4% 47,000 +866 102%

Operating

income
10,964 9,221 -1,743 -16% 9,000 +221 102%

Ordinary

income
11,129 9,202 -1,927 -17% 9,200 +2 100%

Net income 7,796 6,398 -1,398 -18% 6,200 +198 103%

Exchange rate of

JPY/USD
120 109 -11 -9% 109

vs.forecasts

FY2017 Consolidated Financial Results 11



FY2017 Net Sales (YoY)

FY2016 FY2017

Analysis of Net Sales 

47,86649,843

JPY millions

Increase in 
sales volume 
of PWB etc. 

Increase in 
sales volume 

of DF Foreign currency 
fluctuation

and Change in product 
mix, etc.

+624 -3,415+814
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FY2017 Operating Income (YoY)

Analysis of Operating Income

FY2016 FY2017

JPY millions

Increase in 
sales volume 
of PWB etc. 

Increase in 
sales volume 

of DF

Foreign currency 
fluctuation, 

change in product 
mix, SGA, etc.

10,964 9,221

+300 -2,470+427
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JPY millionsBS (YoY)

・Increase in cash and deposits due to an income 
from the disposition of treasury stock

・Decrease in fixed assets due to an impairment of 
headquarters land and buildings

・Increase in equity due to an income from the 
disposition of treasury stock

Assets Liabilities and Equity

Cash & deposits

Inventories

Other Current Assets

Fixed Assets

Liabilities

Equity

26,124 24,903

13,916 14,267

4,016 4,416

21,408

48,800
65,464

92,386
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FY2016 FY2017

45,250

71,846

20,214

20,540

65,464

92,386
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Operating CF Investing CF Financing CF

・Decrease in net income 
before income taxes

(6,750)

(1,063)

(7,500)

(5,000)

(2,500)

0

2,500

5,000

7,500

10,000

12,500

FY2016 FY2017

10,546 
9,042 

(7,500)

(5,000)

(2,500)

0

2,500

5,000

7,500

10,000

12,500

FY2016 FY2017

(2,740)

20,342 

(5,000)

(2,500)

0

2,500

5,000

7,500

10,000

12,500

15,000

17,500

20,000

22,500

FY2016 FY2017

CF (YoY) JPY millions

・ Decrease in acquisition of 
tangible fixed assets

・Increased income from 
the disposition of 
treasury stock
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Sales Results by Product Group Category JPY millions

18,676

14,863

9,401

1,535

3,785

20,230

15,012

9,376

1,702

3,523

20,211

13,005

9,676

1,809
3,165

0

5,000

10,000

15,000

20,000

25,000

Rigid (high-end) Rigid (regular) PKG Build-up/FPC Other

*This category differs from the classification of “sales results by product group category” mentioned in consolidated financial results 
and annual securities report, etc.

FY2016

FY2017

FY2015

FY 2017Sales results by product group category
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JPY millions

JPY millions

FY2016

FY2017

Sales by Segment 
(including inter-segment sales or transactions)

Operating Income by Segment 
(including inter-segment sales or transactions)

17 FY2017 Segment Information

17,002
21,820

9,854 7,739
4,451

17,917
20,618

10,042 8,825
4,076

0

5,000

10,000

15,000

20,000

25,000

Japan China Taiwan Korea Other

2,254

4,775

2,227
1,414

597

2,026

4,582

1,492 1,275
5340

1,000

2,000

3,000

4,000

5,000

6,000

Japan China Taiwan Korea Other
Operating
Income Ratio 13% 22% 23% 18% 13%11% 22% 15% 14% 13%
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18 Trend of Quarterly Performance

JPY millions

●

Net sales（left axis）

Operating income (right axis）

Net Sales & Operating Income



Source: Prismark Partners LLC

A HISTROY AND FORECAST OF THE ELECTRONICS INDUSTRY

19 Electronics Market Forecasts



Financial Results Forecasts JPY millions

FY2018 Financial Results Forecasts

FY2017 FY2018 FY2018

result result forecasts

Net sales 47,866 49,700 +1,834 +4% 46,400 -1,466 -3%

Operating

income
9,221 9,700 +479 +5% 8,100 -1,121 -12%

Ordianry

income
9,202 9,600 +398 +4% 8,000 -1,202 -13%

Extraordinary

income
575 - - - - - -

Extraordinary

losses
1,021 - - - - - -

Net

income
6,398 6,700 +302 +5% 5,600 -798 -12%

Exchange rate

of JPY/USD
109 109 100

vs. reference vs.forecasts
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Net Sales Forecast JPY millions

FY2018 Net Sales Forecast (YoY)

FY2017
result

FY2018
109yen/USD
(reference)

100yen/USD
(forecast)

+1,834
-3,300

Increase in sales of 
PWB & DF,

change in product mix 

Foreign currency 
fluctuation

47,866 46,40049,700
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Operating Income Forecast JPY millions

FY2018 Operating Income Forecast (YoY)

FY2017
result

FY2018

Increase in sales 
of PWB & DF, 

change in 
product mix 

Foreign currency 
fluctuation

109yen/USD
(reference)

100yen/USD
(forecast)

9,221 8,1009,700

+1,100

-1,600

Increase in 
SGA etc.

-621
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Trend of Financial Results

● Operating income（right axis）

● Net income（right axis）

JPY millions

Trend of Financial Results

In regard to FY2018, we anticipate demand to remain strong for vehicle 
installation parts and high function smartphone-related. However we do expect 
the impact on earnings results from appreciation of the yen during next period.
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682 605

2,555

3,321

4,055

1,722
1,046 1,003 1,181 1,411

1,891
2,485
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Capital Investment & Depreciation

Capital investment

Depreciation

While the capital investments in Kita-Kyushu factory have run their course in 
FY2017, we will continue conducting investment for enhancement of existent 
business and new business creation.

（forecasts）

Trend of Capital Investment & Depreciation JPY millions
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Outline of the Business Alliance 

with DIC



Company Profile
Company 

Name
DIC Corporation

Headquarter DIC Building, 7-20, Nihonbashi 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-8233, Japan

Established February 15, 1908

Capital 96.6 billion yen

Number of 

Employees
Consolidated 20,481, Non-consolidated 3,510

Group 

Companies
174 (Domestic:31, Overseas:143)

Net Sales 751.4 billion yen

Operating 

Income
54.2 billion yen

Net Sales

830.1 820.0

751.4

700.0

750.0

800.0

850.0

2014 2015 2016

Operating Income

41.1
51.1 54.2

0.0

20.0

40.0

60.0

2014 2015 2016

（Billions of yen）

As of December 31, 2016

（Billions of yen）

Outline of the Business Alliance with DIC26



Business Portfolio of Taiyo HD & DIC

DIC product Taiyo product DIC R&D theme

Printing Ink

Upstream Processing MarketDownstream ProcessingRaw Material

Fine 
Chemical

Polymer

Compound

Application 
Material

Publications・
Packages

LC
material

Additive
material

Pigment

SR

Master
batch

Jet ink

Coloring
agent

Epoxypolystyrene

Molding
resin

Painting
resin

Converter

Printing, 
Newspaper

Construction・
Automotive

Optelectronics
CF ink・LC

Painting

LCD panel

Painting Painting

Molding

Molding

Printing

Solid 
Ink

Additive
material

Pigment
Painting

resin

Additive
material

Pigment
Painting

resin

Molding
resin

PPS

Electronics

Painting

Laminating
process

Coating
process

Printing
process

Molding
process

Liquid
Ink

SMC BMC

PE
Nano-
metal Heat

dissipation 
material

pigment Epoxy

PCB
New 
Segment

Outline of the Business Alliance with DIC27



Joint development of new components and materials for printed wiring boards 
such as MIDs (molded interconnect devices) using technology possessed by the 
Taiyo Group and DIC

Improve products to match market needs and swiftly launch them by using the 
Taiyo Group’s thick pipeline to the industry and evaluation technology for new 
businesses involving products for the electronics market that DIC is considering

Joint development of printable wiring board materials using DIC’s advanced resin 
development technology and pigment dispersion technology

Outsource SR production to DIC’s plants overseas to reduce production costs and 
improve operating rates at the overseas plants

Outline of the Business Alliance with DIC

Overview of Business Alliance
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Overview of Capital Alliance

1) Type/number of shares

New shares issued Common shares 1,312,600 shares

Shares to be disposed Common shares 4,304,700 shares

Total 5,617,300 shares

2) Issuance/Disposition price 4,428 yen per share

3) Total proceeds Approx. 24.8 billion yen

4) Amount of capital increase Approx. 2.9 billion yen

5) Amount of capital surplus increase Approx. 2.9 billion yen

Pay-in Amount Per Share

The issue price was set at 4,428 yen, representing a 10.00% discount on 4,920 yen, 
the closing price for the common shares immediately prior to the date of the Board of Directors.
※It is a price of 90% or more in either the 1-month average, the 3-month average, or the 6-month average, and it also complies with the Rules 
Concerning Handling of Allotment of New Shares to Third Party, Etc. of the Japan Securities Dealers Association. Thus, it does not fall under the 
category of favorable issue.

Company Accounted for by Equity-method 

DIC holds 19.5% on a voting right basis, and DIC is supposed to be an equity-method affiliate of 
Taiyo Holdings. Provision of one director from DIC is planned to be propose at the ordinary 
General Meeting of Shareholders in June 2017.

Outline of the Business Alliance with DIC29



Capital Alliance Plan

Specific Uses Amount

To fund rebuilding of Taiwan Plant and aiming for productivity 
innovation (OTC Taiwan integration)

7.5 billion yen

To fund expansion of the number of lines at the Kitakyushu plant 2.5 billion yen

To fund the purchase of shares in Onstatic Technology Co., Ltd., 
making it a wholly owned subsidiary

2.5 billion yen

To fund reconfiguration of the IT platform 3.0 billion yen

To promote streamlining of production facilities of Saitama Plant 
and Korea Plant 

1.0 billion yen

To fund R&D and M&A related to the materials and component 
businesses in PWB-related areas

Approx. 

8.2 billion yen

Total
Approx. 

24.7 billion yen

Outline of the Business Alliance with DIC30




